Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N09000002571 FILED March 16, 2009 Sec. Of State dwhite

MANY MANSIONS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: MANY MANSIONS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY INC

Article II

The principal place of business address: 3411 LAKE BREEZE DRIVE ORLANDO, FL. 32808

The mailing address of the corporation is:

3411 LAKE BREEZE DRIVE ORLANDO, FL. 32808

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THIS ORGANIZATION WILL PROVIDE QUAILITY EDUCATION AND CHILD CARE FROM A CHRISTIAN PERSPECTIVE TO CHILDREN ALL AGES. THE HOLY BIBLE WILL BE USED TO GUIDE US IN BOTH MORAL AND ETHICAL PRACTICES.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: APPOINTED BY PRESIDENT

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

DEXTER D SANDERS 2256 LAUREL BLOSSOM OCOEE, FL. 34761 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N09000002571 FILED March 16, 2009 Sec. Of State dwhite

Registered Agent Signature: DEXTER D. SANDERS

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

DEXTER D. SANDERS 2256 LAUREL BLOSSOM CIRCLE

OCOEE, FLORIDA 34761

Incorporator Signature: DEXTER D. SANSDERS

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P DEXTER D SANDERS 2256 LAUREL BLOSSOM CIRCLE OCOEE, FL. 34761

Title: VP CAMILLE A SANDERS 2256 LAUREL BLOSSOM CIRCLE OCOEE, FL. 34761

Title: TRES MAUREEN A MCCOY 5662 GRAND CANYON DRIVE ORLANDO, FL. 32810

Title: SEC NATALIA A DE LA CRUZ 1393 FALCONWOOD COURT APOPKA, FL. 32712